Camp Schedule Explained

This is what the schedule the staff gets every week looks like.
Let's highlight some parts!

Christian Growth: This is a time to study God's
word with interactive and active learning. Each
lesson included activities, digging into God's
word, and application to daily life.

YSL Game/ Guide Growth: Campers play a
large game facilitated by high school volunteers
and supervised by staff. The rest of the staff
meet to talk about the business of the day and

participate in a devotion.

" SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY F RIDAY
Christian Growth Opening: At this time the e S G S e | FEE
theme for the day is introduced. Campers — deeeD T P e |
sing, see a skit acted out, and learn the verse oo
9:30-9:45 Chisan
of the day 9:4510:00 oGO oGO [eela) [etela) Grwh
10:00-10:15
Cabin Group Times: This is what makes up ST
most Of the day el Camp. Campers get to % Cabin Group Teme | Cathin Graup Time | Calin Group Time | Cabin Group Time 31:::
participate in various activities on camp. e | e
12:00-12:15 Clean
FOB (Flat on Bunk): A short quiet time for e - o o
campers to rest, have quiet time, write letters, me ) -
and r.ep|y tO bunk notes' :;;::: " . YEL Hour ON YSL Hour ONf YEL Hour OF YSL How ON
1 pening
1:45-2:00 Meetng Swirrening Swirneing Swirrering Swirnening
Swimming: Camp is divided into two s | =
swim times based off age and programs e e | o = == s
300-3:15
3:15-3:30
3:30-3:45 Regziraion Cabin Group Time Cabin Groug Tirme Cabin Group Tirme Cabin Group Time
Camper Choice and Structured Rec.: mecno | shio
400-8:15 Registraton
Campers get to participate in games P
Aanaas | Parking Lot Stuciured Rec. Tme | Siruciured Rec. Timsa Large Groug Slnuciured Rec. Timsa
and activities they chose. P e Yt o | coumarranon | Gane | coumiareuron
;.‘5-5;50 rientafion Vi
5305 ° | Bupper Supper Bupper Supper Coakaul Supper
Large Group Game: All campers sas010
Lo . 6:00-6:15 Explain Missionary
On Camp JO|n |n One |a rge gamel 6:15-6:30 Get-To-Know Camper Chaice Camgr Chaioe Bogus Awards
az45—?ﬂu int Tirre Evity tinity nsear Hour O
Canteen: A time for snacks, 218120 { L e o | i Caneen wasonsy
conversation, and fellowship! 145390 | e e
- - of Chilst
B:15-8:30 Canleen g ! Canieen
. B:30-8:45 a
Camp fire: Campers come together [PPSR p— o p— . aacare
and sing, praise, and hear a message — i | B
about Jesus' lover for them s | gt | savog?] e | | [
10:00-10:15 0~
n Lighits out s aul Lights oul Lights aul Lights aul
First and Last Word: A time to reflect on
God's word at the start and end of the day.
Missionary: A simulation where
campers get to practice witnessing
Life of Christ (LOC): An age-appropriate dramatic their faith. Staff pretend to be
reenactment of the events of Christ's life, death, and individuals without faith or have fallen
resurrection. Campers get to end the event nailing a nail away. Campers practice sharing their

on a cross and hearing that their sins have been forgiven. faith with the staff members.



SUNDAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

7:00-8:00

8:00-8:30

8:30-8:45

8:45-9:00

9:00-9:15

9:15-9:30

9:30-9:45

9:45-10:00

10:00-10:15

10:15-10:30

10:30-10:45

10:45-11:00

11:00-11:15

11:15-11:30

11:30-11:45

11:45-12:00

12:00-12:15

12:15-12:30

12:30-12:45

12:45-1:00

1:00-1:15

Wake, First Word

Wake, First Word

Wake, First Word

Wake, First Word

Breakfast

Breakfast

Breakfast

Breakfast

First Word/
Pack & Clean

Guide Growth/
YSL Game

Guide Growth/
YSL Game

Guide Growth/
YSL Game

Guide Growth/
YSL Game

Brunch

CGO

CGO

CGO

CGO

Christian

Growth

Christian Growth

Christian Growth

Christian Growth

Christian Growth

CGC

Cabin Group Time

Cabin Group Time

Cabin Group Time

Cabin Group Time

Parking lot
Pick up
10:55 AM

Lunch

Lunch

Lunch

Lunch

1:15-1:30

1:30-1:45

1:45-2:00

2:00-2:15

2:15-2:30

Opening
Meeting

FOB
YSL Hour Off

FOB
YSL Hour Off

FOB
YSL Hour Off

FOB
YSL Hour Off

2:30-2:45

2:45-3:00

3:00-3:15

3:15-3:30

3:30-3:45

3:45-4:00

Plan week

Get cabin ready

Registration

Stations

Swimming

Swimming

Swimming

Swimming

Clean

Canteen

Canteen

Canteen

Canteen

Closing Meeting

4:00-4:15

4:15-4:30

4:30-4:45

4:45-5:00

Registration
Drive through/
Parking Lot

Cabin Group Time

Cabin Group Time

Cabin Group Time

Cabin Group Time

5:00-5:15

5:15-5:30

Orientation OWC

Structured Rec. Time

Counselor Hour Off

Structured Rec. Time

Counselor Hour Off

Large Group

Game

Structured Rec. Time

Counselor Hour Off

5:30-5:45

5:45-6:00

6:00-6:15

Supper

Supper

Supper

Supper

6:15-6:30

6:30-6:45

6:45-7:00

Get-To-Know-Ya
Cabin Time

7:00-7:15

7:15-7:30

7:30-7:45

7:45-8:00

Large Group

Game

Camper Choice

Activity

Campr Choice

Activity

Bogus Awards

Counselor Hour Off

Cookout Supper

Explain Missionary

8:00-8:15

8:15-8:30

8:30-8:45

Canteen

Large Group

Game

Large Group

Game

Canteen

Canteen

Canteen

8:45-9:00

9:00-9:15

9:15-9:30

9:30-9:45

Campfire

Campfire

Campfire

The Life
of Christ

All Camp

Campfires

Missionary

All Camp

Campfire

9:45-10:00

10:00-10:15

Last Word

Last Word

Last Word

Last Word

Last Word

10:15

Lights out

Lights out

Lights out

Lights out

Lights out




