## **Camp Schedule Explained**

This is what the schedule the staff gets every week looks like. Let's highlight some parts!

**YSL Game/ Guide Growth:** Campers play a large game facilitated by high school volunteers and supervised by staff. The rest of the staff meet to talk about the business of the day and participate in a devotion.

**Christian Growth Opening:** At this time the theme for the day is introduced. Campers sing, see a skit acted out, and learn the verse of the day.

**Cabin Group Times:** This is what makes up most of the day at camp. Campers get to participate in various activities on camp.

**FOB (Flat on Bunk):** A short quiet time for campers to rest, have quiet time, write letters, and reply to bunk notes.

**Swimming:** Camp is divided into two swim times based off age and programs

**Camper Choice and Structured Rec.:** Campers get to participate in games and activities they chose.

**Large Group Game:** All campers on camp join in one large game!

**Canteen:** A time for snacks, conversation, and fellowship!

**Camp fire:** Campers come together and sing, praise, and hear a message about Jesus' lover for them

**First and Last Word:** A time to reflect on God's word at the start and end of the day.

**Life of Christ (LOC):** An age-appropriate dramatic reenactment of the events of Christ's life, death, and resurrection. Campers get to end the event nailing a nail on a cross and hearing that their sins have been forgiven.

**Christian Growth:** This is a time to study God's word with interactive and active learning. Each lesson included activities, digging into God's word, and application to daily life.

<b>7</b>		SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY
	7:00-8:00		Wake, First Word	Wake, First Word	Wake, First Word	Wake, First Word	
	8:00-8:30		Breakfast	Breakfast	Breakfast	Breakfast	First Word/
	8:30-8:45						Pack & Clean
	8:45-9:00		Guide Grows	Guide Growth/	Guide Growth/	Guide Growth/	
	9:00-9:15		YSL Game	YSLGame	YSL Game	YSL Game	Brunch
	0.15-9:30					200404/00000000000000000000000000000000	10 - Challen Chall Chill
	9:30-9:45						Christian
	9:45-10:00		) cgo	CGO	CGO	CGO	Growth
	10:00-10:15		<b></b>				
	10:15-10:30		Christian Growth	Christian Growth	Christian Growth	Christian Growth	CGC
۱.	10:30-10:45						
	10:45-11:00						
L	11:00-11:15						Parking lot
	11:15-11:30		Cabin Group Time	Cabin Group Time	Cabin Group Time	Cabin Group Time	Pick up
T.	11:30-11:40						10:55 AM
	11:45-12:00						
	12:00-12:15		Lunch	Lunch	Lunch	Lunch	Clean
	12:15-12:30 12:30-12:45		Lunch	Lunch	Lundh	Lunch	
	12:45-1:00						
	1:00-1:15				FOB	FOB	
Γ	1:15-1:30		YSL Hour Off	YSL Hour Off	YSL Hour Off	YSL Hour Off	
)	1:30-1:45	Opening					
	1:45-2:00	Meeting	Swimming	Swimming	Swimming	Swimming	
	2:00-2:15						Closing Meeting
	2:15-2:30						
		- Harr Week	10 A				
	2:45-3:00	Get cabin ready	Canteen	Canteen	Canteen	Canteen	
	3:00-3:15						
	3:15-3:30						
	3:30-3:45	Registration	Cabin Group Time	Cabin Group Time	Cabin Group Time	Cabin Group Time	
	3:45-4:00	Stations					
	4:00-4:15	Registration					
	4:15-4:30	Drive through/			22.23		
	4.30-4:45	Parking Lot	Structured Rec. Time	Structured Rec. Time	Large Group	Structured Rec. Time	
	4:45-5:00 5:00-5:15	Orientation OWC	ounselor Hour Off	Counselor Hour Off	Game	Counselor Hour Off	
	15-5:30	onenation on c					
	5:30-5.	Supper	Supper	Supper	Supper	Cookout Supper	
	5:45-6:00	ouppu.	o de pro-	oupper-		Contra Cappo	
	6:00-6:15					Explain Missionary	
	6:15-6:30	Get-To-Know	Camper Choice	Campr Choice	Bogus Awards		
	6:30-6:45	Cabin Time	Activity	Activity	Counselor Hour Off		
	6:45-7:00						
	1				8	9 9 V	
	7:15-7:30	Large Giolog	Large Group	Large Group	Canteen	Missionary	
	7:30-7:45	Game	Game	Game			
	7:45-8:00				The Life		
					of Christ		
	8:15-8:30	Canteen	Constant of the second	Canteen			
	8:30-8:45	0	0				
	8:45-9:00	Campfire	Campfire	Campfire	All Camp	All Camp	
	9:00-9:15				Campfires	Campfire	
	9:30-9:45		_				
	9:45-10:00	Vord	Last Word	Last Word	Last Word	Last Word	
	10:00-10:15	Vord	Las: Word	Las Word	Las Mord	Last Word	
	10.00-10.13	Lights out	ghts out	Lights out	Lights out	Lights out	
							2

**Missionary:** A simulation where campers get to practice witnessing their faith. Staff pretend to be individuals without faith or have fallen away. Campers practice sharing their faith with the staff members.

	SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY
7:00-8:00		Wake, First Word	Wake, First Word	Wake, First Word	Wake, First Word	
8:00-8:30		Breakfast	Breakfast	Breakfast	Breakfast	First Word/
8:30-8:45						Pack & Clean
8:45-9:00		Guide Growth/	Guide Growth/	Guide Growth/	Guide Growth/	
9:00-9:15		YSL Game	YSL Game	YSL Game	YSL Game	Brunch
9:15-9:30						
9:30-9:45						Christian
9:45-10:00		CGO	CGO	CGO	CGO	Growth
10:00-10:15						
10:15-10:30		Christian Growth	Christian Growth	Christian Growth	Christian Growth	CGC
10:30-10:45						
10:45-11:00						
11:00-11:15						Parking lot
11:15-11:30		Cabin Group Time	Cabin Group Time	Cabin Group Time	Cabin Group Time	Pick up
11:30-11:45						10:55 AM
11:45-12:00						
12:00-12:15						Clean
12:15-12:30		Lunch	Lunch	Lunch	Lunch	
12:30-12:45						
12:45-1:00						
1:00-1:15		FOB	FOB	FOB	FOB	
1:15-1:30		YSL Hour Off	YSL Hour Off	YSL Hour Off	YSL Hour Off	
1:30-1:45	Opening					
1:45-2:00	Meeting	Swimming	Swimming	Swimming	Swimming	
2:00-2:15						Closing Meeting
2:15-2:30						
2:30-2:45	Plan week					
2:45-3:00	Get cabin ready	Canteen	Canteen	Canteen	Canteen	
3:00-3:15						
3:15-3:30	Desistantian	Oshia Ossura Tima	Ochia Oscura Tires	Oshia Osawa Tiran	Ochia Oraya Tara	
3:30-3:45	Registration	Cabin Group Time	Cabin Group Time	Cabin Group Time	Cabin Group Time	
3:45-4:00 4:00-4:15	Stations Registration					
4:15-4:30	Drive through/					
4:30-4:45	Parking Lot	Structured Rec. Time	Structured Rec. Time	Large Group	Structured Rec. Time	
4:45-5:00		Counselor Hour Off	Counselor Hour Off	Game	Counselor Hour Off	
5:00-5:15	Orientation OWC			Cumo		
5:15-5:30						
5:30-5:45	Supper	Supper	Supper	Supper	Cookout Supper	
5:45-6:00					FF -	
6:00-6:15					Explain Missionary	
6:15-6:30	Get-To-Know-Ya	Camper Choice	Campr Choice	Bogus Awards		
6:30-6:45	Cabin Time	Activity	Activity	Counselor Hour Off		
6:45-7:00		ļ				
7:00-7:15						
7:15-7:30	Large Group	Large Group	Large Group	Canteen	Missionary	
7:30-7:45	Game	Game	Game			
7:45-8:00				The Life		
8:00-8:15				of Christ		
8:15-8:30	Canteen	Canteen	Canteen			
8:30-8:45						
8:45-9:00	Campfire	Campfire	Campfire	All Camp	All Camp	
9:00-9:15				Campfires	Campfire	
9:15-9:30						
9:30-9:45						
9:45-10:00	Last Word	Last Word	Last Word	Last Word	Last Word	
10:00-10:15						
10:15	Lights out	Lights out	Lights out	Lights out	Lights out	